
High School Girls Rugby! 
 

All area High School Girls are welcome to play 

www.gbbansheerugby.org  

gbbansheerugby@gmail.com 

920-883-0325 

Find us on Facebook and Instagram 



Banshee Rugby 

2020 

Registration 

Register online 

www.gbbansheerugby.org   
 

You will also have to register with USA Rugby, link available at our website. 
 

 You will not be allowed to play until you are registered and have returned the:  
USA RUGBY RELEASE FORM which is available when you register with USA Rugby 
 
Dues are $70,  this includes socks and shorts.   We do have scholarships available for any players that this will 
be too much of a financial burden for the family. 
 
Equipment 
 
The only thing you need to bring is a pair of cleats and a mouth guard.    
The socks and shorts are yours to keep,  but the jersey is the club’s property.  Most football and soccer cleats 
will work for rugby.  Each player will be responsible for washing his jersey throughout the year.   
Bring it to every game! 
 
Fundraising 

We have Kwik Trip cards available for purchase.  You buy cards at face value and the club gets 5-15% from 

Kwik Trip depending on what you use them for.   

 

Team Communication 
 
We will be using Team App this year to improve communication.  Please use the 
information on the next sheet to sign up.  We recommend that Players and Par-
ents both sign up. 
 
Coaches Contact Information 

 Mgr  Matt Goetsch      920 883-0325  gbleprechaunrugby@gmail.com 
Coach  Gail             920 530-3608 
Coach  Carrie       414 708-3530 
Coach Cindy       920 251-3197 

  



Tournament Schedules 

Middle School Team 

4/25/2020 Saturday Milwaukee 

5/2/2020 Saturday Oshkosh  

5/16/2020 Saturday Grafton 

5/30/2020 Saturday Green Bay  

6/6/2020 Saturday Madison  

High School Team 

4/18/2020 Saturday Oshkosh 

5/2/2020 Saturday Milwaukee  

5/9/2020 Saturday Madison 

5/16/2020 Saturday Wausau  

5/30/2020 Saturday Pulaski  

2020 

Green Bay Banshee Rugby  

Middle & High School  Schedules 

Practice Schedule  for BOTH middle school and high school teams-   

Valley View Elementary School 2200 True Ln, Green Bay, WI 54304.   

Our indoor practices are dictated by the availability of the gym. 

February 

Tuesday, February 18 7:30-8:30  

March 

Tuesday, March 3 5:30-7:00 

Tuesday, March 10 5:30-7:00 

Wednesday, March 11 5:30-7:00 

Monday, March 16 5:30-7:00 

Wednesday, March 18 5:30-7:00 

Monday, March 30 5:30-7:00 

and Tuesday, March 31 5:30-7:00 

Outdoor Practice Schedule- April and May -  Monday, Wednesday and Friday 5:00-6:30.         
Location to be determined.  




